under the Central Sector Scholarship Scheme of National Fellowship and Scholarship
for Higher Education for ST Students for the year 2023-24 (Renewal Online) during
the year 2024-25.

Sir,
I am directed to convey the sanction ofthe President of India and to release Rs.423035/-

(Rupees Four lakh Twenty Three Thousand Thirty Five Only) towards Scholarship as recurring
grant to National Law School of India University Bangalore under the Central Sector
Scholarship Scheme of National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher Education for ST
Students as per details given in Annexure for the year 2023-24 (Renewal Online) during the

[...]

National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher Education of ST students -24.05.34 - Scholarships
under Demand No. 100 - Ministry of Tribal Affairs for the year 2023-24 received from the Pay
and Accounts Officer (Sectt.) Ministry of Tribal Affairs a sum of Rs.423035/-(Rupees Four lakh
Twenty Three Thousand Thirty Five Only) Ministry of Tribal Affairs letter No.F.No.ll02ll02l2023-
Sch dated. 10.06.2024 (Copy enclosed) for disbursement to National Law School of India University
Bangalore

Certified that: -
(i) The grantee Organization is exempted from fumishing of Surety Bond,

[...]

(ii) Cancelled cheque of the institute is enclosed.
(iii) I have no reason to believe that the grantee institution is involved in comrpt practices.

Payment may be made through electronic transfer directly in the bank account of
the grantee organization.

Rs.423036/-(Rupees Four lakh Twenty Three Thousand Thirty Six Only) The bill has been

entered at S.No. 132 in the Register of Grant/Bill.

Budget Allocation (2023-24)
Expenditure excluding this bill
Amount of this bill
Expenditure including this Bill

Balance Amount

Rs 1650000000/-
Rs 511460708/-
Rs 423035/-